



**NORFOLK**  
CONSTABULARY  
*Our Priority is You*

October 2016

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 003607/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

In the last 12 months, on Norfolk's roads:

1. How many speeding motorists have been caught-after 34mph
2. How many have been prosecuted
3. How many fixed speed cameras are in operation
4. How many mobile speed cameras are in operation cars/ vans and motor cycles
5. How many officers are -at any given time-devoted to traffic duties including speeding
6. How much money is consumed on these duties and how much is received for same
7. What percentage of your overall budget is allocated to traffic duties
8. How many cars/motorcycles do you have on the road at any given time

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

- Q1 Between 1<sup>st</sup> October 2015 and 30<sup>th</sup> September 2016, there have been 45,225 speeding offences recorded.
- Q2 To date, 915 have been prosecuted.
- Q3 21 fixed cameras are in operation. This includes average speed cameras.
- Q4 8 mobile cameras, in vans, are in operation.

With regard to the remainder of your request, the Freedom of Information Act provides the public with a right to submit requests for the publication of recorded information held by a public authority.

The Constabulary is only obliged to consider the publication of recorded information held at the time of receiving a request for that information, and we are not obliged to create information in order to provide a response to a Freedom of Information request.

Although information is not held in respect of questions 5 to 8 of your request, the Roads Policing and Firearms Operations Unit (RPFOU) has provided the following comments:-

Within the RPFOU, Norfolk Constabulary has 84 officers who are committed to Road Policing duties including the Road Casualty Reduction Team. This is not the full number of officers who carry out roads policing duties, as officers from other areas, such as the County Policing Command, will also carry out these duties as part of their role.